
Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Social Services Portfolio

2014-15 Budget Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Outcome - Across Programs Question No: 876

Topic: Freedom of Information - FOI requests

Hansard Page: Written


Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many documents were assessed (at internal review or - if internal review was not requested - by the original decision maker) as conditionally exempt?

2. Of those, how many were:

a. Released in full;
b. Released in part;
c. Refused access on the grounds that release of the document would be contrary to the public interest;
d. Other (please specify)


Answer:

The Department does not maintain statistics to enable responses to these questions without unreasonable diversion of resources.
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